COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company For (1) A Certificate Of Public Convenience And Necessity Authorizing The Deployment Of Advanced Metering Infrastructure; (2) Request For Accounting Treatment; And (3) All Other Necessary Waivers, Approvals, And Relief

Case No. 2024-00344

Kentucky Power Company's Motion for Informal Conference

)

)

)

)

)

)

Kentucky Power Company moves the Public Service Commission of Kentucky pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(4) to convene an in-person informal conference, with a virtual option, on December 16 or December 17, 2024. The purpose of the informal conference is to discuss the aspects of the Company's application, such as the need for the project or the alternative solutions presented, or to discuss any other matters that may aid the Commission Staff in the handling and disposition of the case. The undersigned counsel will work with Commission Staff to aid in the scheduling of the time of the requested informal conference.

Wherefore, Kentucky Power respectfully requests the Commission convene an in-person informal conference, with a virtual option, on December 16 or December 17, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

Katie M. Glass STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477 kglass@stites.com

Kenneth J. Gish, Jr. STITES & HARBISON PLLC 250 West Main Street, Suite 2300 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1758 Telephone: (859) 226-2300 Fax: (859) 253-9144 kgish@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY